## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

Corrective Assignment to correct the the cover sheet and assignment to identify conveying party as a Delaware LLC AND receiving party as a Delaware LP previously recorded on Reel 003088 Frame 0325.

ETAS ID: TM536708

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original cover sheet and assignment misidentified conveying party as an Illinois LLC AND receiving party as an Illinois LP...

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

900510787 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airtex Products, LLC		01/01/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airtex Products LP
Street Address:	407 West main Street
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62837
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1121382	AIRTEX
Serial Number:	76609050	ADVAN-TECH
Serial Number:	76606710	AIRTEX
Serial Number:	76606709	AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS, F
Serial Number:	76607315	AIRTEX XP
Registration Number:	0630359	MASTER M CHEFFORD MASTER MFG. CO. INC. F
Registration Number:	2505748	AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS &
Registration Number:	1197688	LC
Registration Number:	1333153	M MASTER
Registration Number:	1351583	MASTER M FUEL PUMP
Registration Number:	1966706	AIRTEX ULTRAFLO
Registration Number:	1410397	
Registration Number:	2527366	AIRTEX
Registration Number:	1219040	MASTER M

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0121

900511163

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381238	FUEL PUMP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (313) 496-7635

**Email:** epalizzi@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa Angeli Palizzi

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisa Angeli Palizzi
SIGNATURE: /Elisa Angeli Palizzi/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/15/2019

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Confirmation Assignment#page1.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page2.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page3.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page4.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page5.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page6.tif

source=Confirmation Assignment#page7.tif

source=Airtex State Correction#page1.tif

source=Airtex State Correction#page2.tif

source=Airtex State Correction#page3.tif

source=Airtex State Correction#page4.tif

source=Airtex State Correction#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0122

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC		101/01/2005	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP
Street Address:	407 WEST MAIN STREET
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62837
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76609050	ADVAN-TECH
Serial Number:	76606710	AIRTEX
Serial Number:	76606709	AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS, FUEL SYSTEMS & ENGINE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	76607315	AIRTEX XP
Registration Number:	0630359	MASTER M CHEFFORD MASTER MFG. CO. INC. FAIRFIELD, ILLINOIS
Registration Number:	2505748	AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS & FUEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1197688	LC
Registration Number:	1333153	M MASTER
Registration Number:	1351583	MASTER M FUEL PUMP
Registration Number:	1966706	AIRTEX ULTRAFLO
Registration Number:	1410397	
Registration Number:	2527366	AIRTEX

REEL: 000708 FRANTE: 01325

Registration Number:	1219040	MASTER M	
Registration Number:	1121382	AIRTEX	
Registration Number:	1381238	FUEL PUMP	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BREWSTER TAYLOR
Signature:	/BT/
Date:	05/19/2005

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=AIRTEX ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AIRTEX ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AIRTEX ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=AIRTEX ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=AIRTEX ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000788 FRANCE: 00326

# CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Delawave

WHEREAS, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of Hilinois with principal offices located at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837, adopted and used the following marks which are the subject of a registration or applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	SER. NO.	FILED	GOODS/SERVICES
ADVAN-TECH	76/609,050	8/27/04	INT. CL. 7. AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, AIR PUMP CHECK VALVES, CHOKE THERMOSTATS, COILS, ETC.
	•		INT. CL. 9: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, CONTROL MODULES, EGR VACUUM SOLENOIDS, RELAYS, NAMELY, ACCESSORY RELAYS, ETC.
AIRTEX Stylized	76/606,710	8/12/04	INT. CL. 4. LUBRICANTS AND GREASE FOR AUTOMOTIVE USE
			INT. CL. 7. PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, A;I;R. PIPES, AIR CONDITIONER THERMAL LIMITERS, AIR ETC.
			INT. CL. 9. LAND VEHICLE PARTS, NAMELY, BATTERIES, BATTERY CABLES, BOAT CABLES, STARTER ETC. IC 017.
AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS FUEL SYSTEMS & ENGINE MANAGEMENT,	P.		INT. CL. 17: ELECTRICAL TAPE
STYLIZED	Andreas State of Second	8/12/04	INT. CL. 4. LUBRICANTS AND GREASE FOR AUTOMOTIVE USE

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 009680 ERANE: 0327
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0125

pay

7037399771	20.00
1091922111	P.06

MARK	SER. NO	<u>FILED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
			INT. CL. 7. PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS, MECHANICAL FUEL PUMPS, FUEL STRAINERS, PUSH RODS FOR FUEL ETC.
			INT. CL. 9. LAND VEHICLE PARTS, NAMELY, BATTERIES, BATTERY CABLES, BOAT CABLES, STARTER CABLES, TRAILER LIGHTING ETC.
AIRTEX XP STYLIZED			INT. CL. 17. ELECTRICAL TAPE; RUBBER OR PLASTIC TANK SEALS; RUBBER OR PLASTIC I INDIVIDUAL GASKETS AND RUBBER OR PLASTIC ETC. INSULATORS/SPACERS
	76/607,315	8/13/04	INT. CL. 7: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, COILS, CONDENSERS, DISTRIBUTOR CAPS, POINT SETS, ROTORS, AND STARTER SOLENOIDS; TUNE-UP KITS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR LAND VEHICLES AND DISTRIBUTOR CAP AND ROTOR KITS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR LAND VEHICLES
MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
MASTER M CHEFFORD MASTER MFC CO. INC. FAIRFIELD, ILLINOIS	630,359 <b>3</b>	7/10/56	INT. CL. 12: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY CLUTCH RELEASE BEARINGS, BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS
AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEM & FUEL SYSTEMS	2,505,748 <b>S</b>	11/13/01	INT. CL. 9: THROTTLE POSITION SENSORS, AIR CHARGE TEMPERATURE SENSORS,

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 0070 & ERMANTE: 0328 **REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0126** 

TEMPERATURE SENSORS, MANIFOLD AIR ETC.

MARK	REG. N	<u>Ю. 1</u>	SSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
LC plus Design				INT. CL. 7: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS, MECHANICAL FUEL PUMPS, FUEL STRAINERS ETC.  INT. CL. 17: RUBBER OR PLASTIC TANK SEALS, RUBBER OR PLASTIC INDIVIDUAL GASKETS AND RUBBER OR PLASTIC INSULATORS/SPACERS.
	1,197,688	8 6/1	5/82	INT. CL. 6: FUEL PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES-NAMELY, INLET AND OUTLET TUBES, THREADED FITTINGS, ROCKER ARM PINS.
				INT. CL. 7: WATER PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES – NAMELY, BACK ETC.
s,				INT. CL. 12: AUTOMOBILE, TRUCK AND TRACTOR PARTS-NAMELY, WATER PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES; FUEL PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AND PARTS-NAMELY, FUEL PUMP CASTINGS, SHEET METAL FUEL PUMP COVERS.
MACA CITE				INT. CL. 17: SEALS AND GASKETS FOR WATER AND FUEL PUMPS, AND DIAPHRAGMS OF RUBBER AND RUBBER SUBSTITUTES FOR USE IN WATER AND FUEL PUMPS.
M MASTER plus design	1,333,153	4/30/8	5	INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
MASTER M FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,351,583	7/30/85		INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX ULTRAFLO	1,966,706	4/9/96	.]	INT. CL. 12: WATER PUMPS FOR AUTOMOBILES

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS DESIG	N 1,410,397	9/23/86	INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, CHASSIS PARTS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX	2,527,366	1/8/02	INT. CL. 7: AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE PARTS, NAMELY FUEL PUMPS AND PARTS THEREFOR AND ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ETC.
			INT. CL. 9: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, NON-ENGINE MOUNTED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLIES, NAMELY, IN-TANK FUEL DELIVERY MODULES, ETC.
MASTER M plus design	1,219,040	12/7/82	INT. CL. 12: AIR, FUEL, OIL AND TRANSMISSION FILTERS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
AIRTEX	1,121,382	7/3/79	INT. CL. 12: COMPONENTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, NEW FUEL PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS, POSITIVE CRANKCASE VENTILATION VALVES, WATER PUMPS
FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,381,238	2/4/86	INT. CL. 7: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES

Delaware

WHEREAS, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP, a limited partnership of Illinois-with principal offices located at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837 was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC did on January 1, 2005, and hereby does assign to AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP, all of its assets, including all right, title and interest in and to said

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

above-identified marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof.

AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC

PRESIDENT

## CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of Illinois with principal offices located at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837, adopted and used the following marks which are the subject of a registration or applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>MARK</u>	SER. NO.	<u>FILED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
ADVAN-TECH	76/609,050	8/27/04	INT. CL. 7. AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, AIR PUMP CHECK VALVES, CHOKE THERMOSTATS, COILS, ETC.
			INT. CL. 9: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, CONTROL MODULES, EGR VACUUM SOLENOIDS, RELAYS, NAMELY, ACCESSORY RELAYS, ETC.
AIRTEX Stylized	76/606,710	8/12/04	INT. CL. 4. LUBRICANTS AND GREASE FOR AUTOMOTIVE USE
			INT. CL. 7. PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, A;I;R. PIPES, AIR CONDITIONER THERMAL LIMITERS, AIR ETC.
			INT. CL. 9. LAND VEHICLE PARTS, NAMELY, BATTERIES, BATTERY CABLES, BOAT CABLES, STARTER ETC. IC 017.
AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEM FUEL SYSTEMS & ENGINE MANAGEMENT	•		INT. CL. 17: ELECTRICAL TAPE
STYLIZED	, 76/606,709	8/12/04	INT. CL. 4. LUBRICANTS AND GREASE FOR AUTOMOTIVE USE

<u>MARK</u>	SER. NO.	<u>FILED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
			INT. CL. 7. PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS, MECHANICAL FUEL PUMPS, FUEL STRAINERS, PUSH RODS FOR FUEL ETC.
			INT. CL. 9. LAND VEHICLE PARTS, NAMELY, BATTERIES, BATTERY CABLES, BOAT CABLES, STARTER CABLES, TRAILER LIGHTING ETC.
AIRTEX XP STYLIZED			INT. CL. 17. ELECTRICAL TAPE; RUBBER OR PLASTIC TANK SEALS; RUBBER OR PLASTIC I INDIVIDUAL GASKETS AND RUBBER OR PLASTIC ETC. INSULATORS/SPACERS
	76/607,315	8/13/04	INT. CL. 7: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, COILS, CONDENSERS, DISTRIBUTOR CAPS, POINT SETS, ROTORS, AND STARTER SOLENOIDS; TUNE-UP KITS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR LAND VEHICLES AND DISTRIBUTOR CAP AND ROTOR KITS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR LAND VEHICLES
<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
MASTER M CHEFFORD MASTER MFO CO. INC. FAIRFIELD, ILLINOIS	630,359 G	7/10/56	INT. CL. 12: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY CLUTCH RELEASE BEARINGS, BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS
AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEM & FUEL SYSTEMS	2,505,748 I <b>S</b>	11/13/01	INT. CL. 9: THROTTLE POSITION SENSORS, AIR CHARGE TEMPERATURE SENSORS,

MANIFOLD AIR ETC.

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO	. <u>ISSUED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
			INT. CL. 7: ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS, MECHANICAL FUEL PUMPS, FUEL STRAINERS ETC.
			INT. CL. 17: RUBBER OR PLASTIC TANK SEALS, RUBBER OR PLASTIC INDIVIDUAL GASKETS AND RUBBER OR PLASTIC INSULATORS/SPACERS.
LC plus Design	1,197,688	6/15/82	INT. CL. 6: FUEL PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES-NAMELY, INLET AND OUTLET TUBES, THREADED FITTINGS, ROCKER ARM PINS.
			INT. CL. 7: WATER PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES – NAMELY, BACK ETC.
			INT. CL. 12: AUTOMOBILE, TRUCK AND TRACTOR PARTS-NAMELY, WATER PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES; FUEL PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AND PARTS-NAMELY, FUEL PUMP CASTINGS, SHEET METAL FUEL PUMP COVERS.
			INT. CL. 17: SEALS AND GASKETS FOR WATER AND FUEL PUMPS, AND DIAPHRAGMS OF RUBBER AND RUBBER SUBSTITUTES FOR USE IN WATER AND FUEL PUMPS.
M MASTER plus design	1,333,153	4/30/85	INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
MASTER M FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,351,583	7/30/85	INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX ULTRAFLO	1,966,706	4/9/96	INT. CL. 12: WATER PUMPS FOR AUTOMOBILES

7037399771

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS DESIG	N 1,410,397	9/23/86	INT. CL. 12: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, CHASSIS PARTS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX	2,527,366	1/8/02	INT. CL. 7: AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE PARTS, NAMELY FUEL PUMPS AND PARTS THEREFOR AND ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ETC.
			INT. CL. 9: AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, NON-ENGINE MOUNTED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLIES, NAMELY, IN-TANK FUEL DELIVERY MODULES, ETC.
MASTER M plus design	1,219,040	12/7/82	INT. CL. 12: AIR, FUEL, OIL AND TRANSMISSION FILTERS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
AIRTEX	1,121,382	7/3/79	INT. CL. 12: COMPONENTS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, NEW FUEL PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS, POSITIVE CRANKCASE VENTILATION VALVES, WATER PUMPS
FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,381,238	2/4/86	INT. CL. 7: FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES

WHEREAS, **AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP,** a limited partnership of Illinois with principal offices located at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837 was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC did on January 1, 2005, and hereby does assign to AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LP, all of its assets, including all right, title and interest in and to said

P.09

above-identified marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof.

AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC

**PRESIDENT** 

**RECORDED: 08/13//2005**